10/05/2005 01 FC:8021 SEL 747905

9/29k 10-06-2005	
Form PTO-1595 RI (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	62239.10003
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 1030	094735 v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Johnsthan Richard Fiello David James Miles Steve NMI Williams	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: K&N Engineering Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖵 Yas 🎑 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖫 Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 1329
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
Other Change of Address (see attached)	
	City: Riverside State: CA ZIp: 92502
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🍱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cetion the everytion date of the application is:
	·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/214,405	
Additional numbers et	r teched? ⊈ Yes ⊈ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Sung I. Oh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
710 Quail Valley Lane	Lilologu
West Covina, CA 91791	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
RECL.	
OIPE/IA	
0.07. 0.9.201	8. Deposit account number:
OCT 0 3 20 03	50.3578
	50-3578
	AAM-A-A-A-B-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-A-
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	1/ /
Sung I. Oh Reg. No. 45,583	g/29 ,2005
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
00000189 503578 29214405 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PAGE 13/19 * RCVD AT 9/29/2005 4:38:23 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-00

Docket No. 62239,10003

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan Richard Fiello, residing at 13634 Oak Mesa Drive, Yucapia, California 92399; David James Miles, residing 27696 Doreen Drive, Sun City, California 92586; and Steve NMI Williams, residing at 24969 Tulip Avenue, Loma Linda, California 92354, the undersigned inventors and the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented An Air Filter With A Protruding Inner Filtering Portion, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on September 30, 2004, U.S. Application Serial No. 29/214,405, of which inventions and improvements we are the joint owners; and

WHEREAS, K&N Engineering, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at P.O. Box 1329, Riverside, California 92502, (hereafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignees, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title we warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that we have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request we will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; LosAngeles/166217.)

PAGE 14/19 * RCVD AT 9/29/2005 4:38:23 PM (Eastern Daylight Time) * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-00

Docket No. 62239.10003

execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

SIGNED this 27 day of Deptember, 2004.
Jonathan Richard Fiello
Southway Welfard J. Fello
SIGNED this day of _SEPTEMBER 2004.
ad file
David James Miles
SIGNED this 27 day of Steple MBer, 2004.
Steve NMI Williams
<i>2</i>

Los Angeles/166217.1

RECORDED: 09/29/2005

2

PAGE 15/19 * RCVD AT 9/29/2005 4:38:23 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/24 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):04-00